THIS IS A DECISION PAPER

TO:

HARDIN COUNTY BOARD OF EDUCATION

FROM:

Teresa Morgan, Superintendent
DATE:

May 19, 2022
SUBJECT:
APPROVAL OF CHANGE ORDER 14, 15, & 17 FOR THE CHHS PHASE 1 CONSTRUCTION PROJECT
ISSUE:   


Change Order 14 and 15 are credits of $ 1,590.70 and $ 205.10 for omitting a TV location in the records room.   Change Order 17 is a debit of $ 2,714 and $ 2,214.21 for a dryer vent in the training room under the bleachers and four additional lockers in the cheer locker room.
FACTS:
CO 14
[image: image1.png]Change Order, Construction Manager as Adviser Edition

PROJECT: (name and address) ‘CONTRACT INFORMATION: ‘CHANGE ORDER INFORMATION:
Central Hardin High School Adda/Renov  Contract For: BP 260-04 Electrcal  Change Order Number: 014,

Cecilia, KY Date: July 14,2021 Date: May 9, 2022

OWNER: (name and address) ARCHITECT: (name and address)  CONSTRUCTION MANAGER: (name and address)
Hardin County Board of Education IRA Architects Alliance Corporation

65 W A Jenkins Road 3225 Summit Square Place, Suite . O. Box 1480

Elizabethtown, KY 42701 200 Glasgow, KY 42142-1480

Lexinglon, KY 40509
CONTRACTOR: (mame and adaress)
Advanced Elecrical Systems, inc.
P.0, Box 36503

Louisville,KY 402336503

‘THE CONTRACT IS CHANGED AS FOLLOWS:
(Insert adetailed description of the change and, i applicable. attach or eference specific exhibits. Also include agreed upon adjustment
attributable 10 executed Construction Change Directives)

Credit for omitting TV locat Conference Room FO08 at Records Room wall (PR#8)

“The orginal Contract Sum was s 443238330

Net change by previously suthorized Change Orders $ -395,221.48

‘The Contract Sum prior to this Change Order was. $ 4,037,161.82
b S—
s

|

“The Contract Sum wil be decreased by this Change Order n the amount of 1,590.70
“The new Contract Sum including this Change Order wil be 403557112

‘The Contract Time will be unchanged by Zero (0) days.
“The Contractor’s Work shall be substantially complete on





CO 15
[image: image2.png]Change Order, Construction Manager as Adviser Edition

PROJECT: (name and address) ‘CONTRACT INFORMATION: ‘CHANGE ORDER INFORMATION:
Central Hardin High School Addn/Renov  Coniract For: BP 260-05 (PO)  Change Order Number: 015
LightFixtures, Condut, Wire
Cosilia,KY Date: July 14,2021 Date: May 9, 2022
OWNER: (name and address) ARCHITECT: (name and address)  CONSTRUCTION MANAGER: (name and addess)
Hardin County Board of Education IRA Architects Alliance Corporation
65 W A Jenkins Road 3225 Summit Square Place, Suite P 0. Box 1480
Elizabethow, KY 42701 200 Glasgow, KY 42142-1480

Lexingion, KY 40509
‘CONTRACTOR: (name and address)

Eckart Supply

426 Quary Road

Corydon, IN 47112

‘THE CONTRACT IS CHANGED AS FOLLOWS:
(Insert a detatled description of the change and, if applicable attach orreference specifc exhibts. Alsoinclude agreed upon adjustment
atributable 10 execuied Consiruction Change Directives)

Credit for omitting TV location in Conference Room FO8 at Records Room wall (PR#8)

The original Conlract Sum was s 1,753.268.70
‘Nt change by previously authorized Change Orders. s 0,00
‘The Contract Sum prior o this Change Order was s 1753.268.70
‘The Coniract Sum will be decreased by this Change Order i the amount of s 205.10
“The new Contract Sum including this Change Order wil be s L753,063.60




CO 17

[image: image3.png]Change Order, Construction Manager as Adviser Edition

PROJECT: (name and address) ‘CONTRACT INFORMATION: ‘CHANGE ORDER INFORMATION:
Central Hardin High School Addn/Renov  Contract For: BP 030-01 General  Change Order Number: 017
Trades
Cecilia, KY Date: July 14,2021 Date: May 9,202
OWNER: (ame and address) ARCHITECT: (name and address)  CONSTRUCTION MANAGER: (name and address)
Hardin County Board of Education IRA Architects Alliance Corporation
65 W A Jenkins Road 3225 Summit Square Place, Suite  P. O. Box 1480
Elizabethtown, KY 42701 200 Glasgow, KY 42142-1480
Lexington, KY 40509
CONTRACTOR: (name and address)
Alliance Corporation
P.0. Box 1480

Glasgow, KY 421421480

‘THE CONTRACT IS CHANGED AS FOLLOWS:
(Insert adetailed description of the change and, i applicable, atach o reference specific exhibits. Also include agreed upon adjustment.
attributable 0 executed Construction Change Directives.)

Costs associated with adding (4) lockers and moving one in Cheer Locker Room CO15-S (PR¥15)

“The riginal Contract Sum was s 244623000
Net chang by previousy authorized Change Orders s 000
‘The Contract Sum pror 10 tis Change Order was s THET00
“The Contract Sum will b increased by this Change Orderinthe amountof H 221421
“The new Coniract Sum including this Change Order will be: s PXTXIE




RECOMMENDATION


I RECOMMEND THE BOARD APPROVE CHANGE ORDERs 14, 15, & 17 for the CHHS Phase 1 Construction project.
RECOMMENDED MOTION


I MOVE THE BOARD APPROVE revised CHANGE ORDERs 14, 15, & 17 for the CHHS Phase 1 Construction project.
